HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG
March 6, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 27-28
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2773 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
27A 001 Vice-Chair Bruun opens the meeting at 3:09 p.m.
HB 2773 — PUBLIC HEARING
006 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
015 Rep. Tina Kotek, State Representative, House District #44
(EXHIBIT A)
033 Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, State Senator, Senate District #25
086 Rep. Kotek
103 Rep. Gelser
125 Sen. Monnes Anderson
134 Vice-Chair Bonamici
146 Sen. Monnes Anderson
153 Rep. Kotek
159 Sen. Monnes Anderson
174 Rep. Gelser
189 Vice-Chair Bruun
197 Rep. Kotek
205 Barbara Neely, Director, Department of School Health Services,
Multnomah Education Service District (MESD)
273 Ms. Neely (EXHIBIT B, C)
28A 032 Ms. Neely
28A 048 Rep. Gelser
050 Ms. Neely
053 Rep. Flores
059 Ms. Neely
063 Vice-Chair Bonamici
066 Ms. Neely

091 Chair Kotek



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

102
135

239
244
250
269
286
295
306

318
329

339
349

oSowp

Ms. Neely

Carol Zirkle, President, Oregon School Nurses Association
(EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Zirkle

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Neely

Ms. Zirkle

Chair Kotek

Beth Anne Darby, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon
Education Association (OEA)

Chair Kotek

Caroline Fitchett, Health Policy Specialist, Oregon Nurses
Association (ONA)

Chair Kotek

Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:04 p.m.

HB 2773, newspaper article, Rep. Tina Kotek, 8 pp

HB 2773, PowerPoint Presentation, Barbara Neely, 6 pp
HB 2773, informational packet, Barbara Neely, 22 pp
HB 2773, written testimony, Carol Zirkle, 6 pp



