HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG

March 6, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 27 - 28

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2773 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
27A	001	Vice-Chair Bruun opens the meeting at 3:09 p.m.
<u>HB 2773 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	006	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	015	Rep. Tina Kotek, State Representative, House District #44
		(EXHIBIT A)
	033	Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, State Senator, Senate District #25
	086	Rep. Kotek
	103	Rep. Gelser
	125	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	134	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	146	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	153	Rep. Kotek
	159	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	174	Rep. Gelser
	189	Vice-Chair Bruun
	197	Rep. Kotek
	205	Barbara Neely, Director, Department of School Health Services,
		Multnomah Education Service District (MESD)
	273	Ms. Neely (EXHIBIT B, C)
28A	032	Ms. Neely
28A	048	Rep. Gelser
	050	Ms. Neely
	053	Rep. Flores
059	059	Ms. Neely
	063	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	066	Ms. Neely
	091	Chair Kotek

102	Ms. Neely
135	Carol Zirkle, President, Oregon School Nurses Association
	(EXHIBIT D)
239	Rep. Gelser
244	Ms. Zirkle
250	Rep. Gelser
269	Ms. Neely
286	Ms. Zirkle
295	Chair Kotek
306	Beth Anne Darby, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon
	Education Association (OEA)
318	Chair Kotek
329	Caroline Fitchett, Health Policy Specialist, Oregon Nurses
	Association (ONA)
339	Chair Kotek
349	Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:04 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2773, newspaper article, Rep. Tina Kotek, 8 pp
- B. HB 2773, PowerPoint Presentation, Barbara Neely, 6 pp
- C. HB 2773, informational packet, Barbara Neely, 22 pp
- D. HB 2773, written testimony, Carol Zirkle, 6 pp